DataSheet U .com4
Rev.3.0_00
 HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT
HIGH OUTPUT CURRENT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR S-1170 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
 The S-1170 Series is a positive voltage regulator
with a low dropout voltage, high output voltage

 it is expressed as 15.)
Product type*3
 A: ON/OFF pin negative logic
 B: ON/OFF pin positive logic
*1. Refer to the taping specifications at the end of this book.
*2. Refer to the product name list.
*3. Refer to 3. Shutdown pin (ON/OFF pin) under the Operation.
DataSheet U .com4
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT HIGH OUTPUT CURRENT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-1170 Series Rev.3.0_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 4
2. Product name list
 Table  1
 Output Voltage SOT-89-5 6-Pin HSON(A)
 1.5 V ±1.0% S-1170B15UC-OTATFG S-1170B15PD-OTATFG
 1.6 V ±1.0% S-1170B16UC-OTBTFG S-1170B16PD-OTBTFG
 1.7 V ±1.0% S-1170B17UC-OTCTFG S-1170B17PD-OTCTFG
 1.8 V ±1.0% S-1170B18UC-OTDTFG S-1170B18PD-OTDTFG
 1.9 V ±1.0% S-1170B19UC-OTETFG S-1170B19PD-OTETFG
 2.0 V ±1.0% S-1170B20UC-OTFTFG S-1170B20PD-OTFTFG
 2.1 V ±1.0% S-1170B21UC-OTGTFG S-1170B21PD-OTGTFG
 2.2 V ±1.0% S-1170B22UC-OTHTFG S-1170B22PD-OTHTFG
 2.3 V ±1.0% S-1170B23UC-OTITFG S-1170B23PD-OTITFG
 2.4 V ±1.0% S-1170B24UC-OTJTFG S-1170B24PD-OTJTFG
 2.5 V ±1.0% S-1170B25UC-OTKTFG S-1170B25PD-OTKTFG
 2.6 V ±1.0% S-1170B26UC-OTLTFG S-1170B26PD-OTLTFG
 2.7 V ±1.0% S-1170B27UC-OTMTFG S-1170B27PD-OTMTFG
 2.8 V ±1.0% S-1170B28UC-OTNTFG S-1170B28PD-OTNTFG
 2.9 V ±1.0% S-1170B29UC-OTOTFG S-1170B29PD-OTOTFG
 3.0 V ±1.0% S-1170B30UC-OTPTFG S-1170B30PD-OTPTFG
 3.1 V ±1.0% S-1170B31UC-OTQTFG S-1170B31PD-OTQTFG
 3.2 V ±1.0% S-1170B32UC-OTRTFG S-1170B32PD-OTRTFG
 3.3 V ±1.0% S-1170B33UC-OTSTFG S-1170B33PD-OTSTFG
 3.4 V ±1.0% S-1170B34UC-OTTTFG S-1170B34PD-OTTTFG
 3.5 V ±1.0% S-1170B35UC-OTUTFG S-1170B35PD-OTUTFG
 3.6 V ±1.0% S-1170B36UC-OTVTFG S-1170B36PD-OTVTFG
 3.7 V ±1.0% S-1170B37UC-OTWTFG S-1170B37PD-OTWTFG
 3.8 V ±1.0% S-1170B38UC-OTXTFG S-1170B38PD-OTXTFG
 3.9 V ±1.0% S-1170B39UC-OTYTFG S-1170B39PD-OTYTFG
 4.0 V ±1.0% S-1170B40UC-OTZTFG S-1170B40PD-OTZTFG
 4.1 V ±1.0% S-1170B41UC-OUATFG S-1170B41PD-OUATFG
 4.2 V ±1.0% S-1170B42UC-OUBTFG S-1170B42PD-OUBTFG
 4.3 V ±1.0% S-1170B43UC-OUCTFG S-1170B43PD-OUCTFG
 4.4 V ±1.0% S-1170B44UC-OUDTFG S-1170B44PD-OUDTFG
 4.5 V ±1.0% S-1170B45UC-OUETFG S-1170B45PD-OUETFG
 4.6 V ±1.0% S-1170B46UC-OUFTFG S-1170B46PD-OUFTFG
 4.7 V ±1.0% S-1170B47UC-OUGTFG S-1170B47PD-OUGTFG
 4.8 V ±1.0% S-1170B48UC-OUHTFG S-1170B48PD-OUHTFG
 4.9 V ±1.0% S-1170B49UC-OUITFG S-1170B49PD-OUITFG
 5.0 V ±1.0% S-1170B50UC-OUJTFG S-1170B50PD-OUJTFG
 5.1 V ±1.0% S-1170B51UC-OUKTFG S-1170B51PD-OUKTFG
 5.2 V ±1.0% S-1170B52UC-OULTFG S-1170B52PD-OULTFG
 5.3 V ±1.0% S-1170B53UC-OUMTFG S-1170B53PD-OUMTFG
 5.4 V ±1.0% S-1170B54UC-OUNTFG S-1170B54PD-OUNTFG
 5.5 V ±1.0% S-1170B55UC-OUOTFG S-1170B55PD-OUOTFG
Remark  Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage other than
those specified above or type A products.
DataSheet U .com4